Pastor Name
Danna VanHorn
Kendy Easley
Rich Leatherberry
Rosalind Renshaw
Scott Dudley
Scott Mann
Colin Robeson
Rich Gingrich
Daniel Triller
Andrea Duncan
Doug Kelly
Lynne Faris Blessing
Guen Bum Park
Cindy Ehlke
Lynell Caudillo
James Kearny
Lee Riley
Eyde Mabanglo (Transitional)
(Transitional)
Vacant assoc. pastor position
Nicholas J. Krantz
Kolinus Buntaran
James Kumin
J. P. Kang
Kerry Kaino
Satoru Nakanishi
Chris Pritchett
John Yungsik Kim
Lina Thompson
Sandy Hackett
Mark Zimmerly
Deborah Hannay Sunoo
Rob Caudillo
Kristy Roberts Farber
Lindsay Harris Murphy
Leland Seese
Natasha Hicks
Janet DeWater
Vacant pastor position
Michael Pickard
Dani Forbess
Becki Barrett
Scott Lumsden
Eliana Maxim
Kevin Nollette
Mei-Hui Lai
Seonglim Kang
Douglas Early
Jane Pauw

Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bellevue Presbyterian Church
Bethany Presbyterian Church
Bethany Presbyterian Church
Bremerton Korean
Calvary
Calvary
Capitol Hill Presbyterian Church
Central Kitsap Presbyterian Church
First Presbyterian Church of Kent
First Prebyterian Church of Seattle
First Presbyterian Church of Seattle
Foster Presbyterian Church
Indonesian Presbyterian Church
Inglewood Presbyterian
Japanese Presbyterian Church
Japanese Presbyterian Church
Japanese Presbyterian Church
John Knox
Korean Pilgrim
Lake Burien
Lake City
Madrona Grace
Magnolia Presbyterian Church

Marcus Whitman Presbyterian Church

Mercer Island Presbyterian
Mercer Island Presbyterian

Mt. Baker Park

Mt. View

Newport Presbyterian

Newport Presbyterian

North Point Church

Northminster

Overlake Park

Presbytery of Seattle

Presbytery of Seattle

Presbytery of Seattle

Program Mission Agency of the GA
Pyung An

Queen Anne Presbyterian Church
Rainier Beach

Cash Salary

$46,781.00
$65,019.00
$39,564.00
$9,225.00
$149,000.00
$39,320.00
$46,500.00
$31,500.00
$47,300.00
$9,680.00
$57,878.00
$9,062.00
$31,460.00

$30,000.00
$42,150.00
$43,645.00

$697.00
$39,975.00
$21,300.00
$13,000.00
$26,716.21
$30,843.00
$30,460.00
$38,305.00

$26,400.00
$44,940.00
$30,000.00
$47,601.00

37,000.00
$16,788.50
$25,527.00
$22,338.00
$30,851.00
$14,450.00
$32,670.00
$60,153.00
$30,365.00
$25,000.00
$39,000.00
$59,542.62
$54,501.86
$62,501.82
$38,104.00
$24,000.00
$63,846.00
$10,010.00

allowances,

$50,000.00
$55,000.00
$54,000.00
$28,000.00
$47,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,500.00
$24,000.00

$8,700.00
$46,320.00
$45,000.00
$29,000.00
$13,420.00

$30,000.00
$42,150.00
$33,120.00

$12,116.00
$16,125.00
$24,000.00
$37,138.00
$40,074.31

$2,500.00
$29,651.00

$1,038.00

$22,000.00
$25,560.00
$30,000.00

30,000.00
$11,172.50
$70,000.00
$52,000.00
$38,013.00
$12,000.00
$35,000.00
$31,930.00
$32,419.00
$36,800.00
$45,000.00
$45,000.00
$28,000.00
$20,000.00

$30,000.00
$47,465.00
$38,400.00

organization
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00

$6,000.00
$3,438.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$25,550.00

$29,813.00

$0.00

$0.00

Bonus

1,500.00

which
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,000.00 2015

$0.00
2015

$0.00 na

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 NA
$0.00 NA
$0.00 NA
$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 N/A

$0.00 0.00

SECA
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,435.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,999.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,599.00
$0.00

$1,953.00
$4,862.00

$428.24

$0.00
$6,426.00

$0.00
$766.00

Allowances
$0.00

$900.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$905.00 na

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$344.00

Manse

[eNeNeNe) o

o

o

$0.00 $17,344.00

$0.00 NA
$0.00 $17,344.00
$1,700.00
$20,221.00
$1,632.00
$1,853.00 0
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 0
$4,010.00
$0.00 N/A
$23,762.00
$0.00 0
$1,700.00

salary dependent medical
$96,781.00 Yes
$120,859.00 Yes
$94,464.00 Yes
$37,225.00 Yes
$196,000.00 Yes
$79,320.00 Yes
$74,000.00 Yes
$55,500.00 Yes
$57,500.00 Yes
$56,000.00 Yes
$102,878.00 No
$38,062.00 No
$44,880.00

$60,905.00 Yes
$84,300.00
$82,200.00 Yes
$44,560.00 Yes
$36,813.00 Yes
$56,100.00 Yes
$45,644.00 No
$50,138.00
$66,790.52 Yes
$56,687.00 Yes
$63,549.00 Yes
$56,687.00 Yes
$97,500.00 Yes
$50,400.00 Yes
$70,500.00 Yes
$60,000.00
$76,421.00 No
68,632.00 Yes
$27,961.00 No
$97,480.00
$104,750.00 No
$68,864.00
$26,450.00
$68,098.24 Yes
$92,247.64
$84,062.00
$61,800.00 Yes
$90,426.00
$104,542.62 Yes
$82,501.86 Yes
$82,501.82 Yes
$61,866.00
$54,000.00
$63,846.00 Yes
$65,538.00



Larry Grounds

Marty Shelton-Jenck
Brian North

Jeff Lincicome

Austin Ashenbrenner
Fred Choy

Kenneth Onstot

Aaron Willett

Scott Anderson

Julie Kae Sigars

Will Mason

Susie Biehl

Randall S. Butler
George Hinman

James B Notkin

Ray Moore

Renee Notkin

Timothy C Snow

Laurie Wheeler

Jera Blomquist

J.J. Kissinger

Charles Scoma

Lynn Londgfield (Interim)
Tiare Mathison

Karen Breckenridge
Shari Jackson Monson (Interim)
Jesse Mabanglo (Interim Assoc.)
Staci Imes

Updated/Added 2016

Redmond

Rolling Bay Presbyterian Church
Rose Hill Presbyterian Church
Sammamish Presbyterian
Sammamish Presbyterian Church
Seattle Community Church
Southminster Presbyterian Church
Southminster Presbyterian Church
St. Andrew

St. Andrew

Steel Lake Presbyterian Church
Summit Ave. Presbyterian Church
Trinity

University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
University Presbyterian Church
Vashon Presbyterian Church
Wallingford Presbyterian Church
Wedgwood

West Side Presbyterian Church
West Side Presbyterian Church
Woodland Park

$14,780
$60,273.00
$41,883.87
$59,111.00
$40,000.00
$21,099.50
$40,660.00
$27,000.00
$30,000.00
$40,700.00
$47,659.00
$44,000.00
$37,831.00
$117,000.00
$42,253.00
$44,671.38
$33,320.00
$50,975.20
$45,000.00
$24,500.00
$24,500.00
$24,500.00
$14,720
$60,305.00
$6,192.00
$55,600.00
$36,000.00
$60,900.00

$57,871
$46,000.00
$30,000.00
$56,000.00
$30,000.00
$40,000.00
$26,000.00

$32,780.00
$5,000.00
$39,746.00

$52,450.00 N/A

$36,000.00
$58,000.00
$32,000.00

$17,000.00
$75,000.00
$43,000.00

$20,000

$43,242.00
$39,000.00
$36,000.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,414.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,954.65
$8,806.00
$5,000.00

N/A

$0.00

$23,978
$1,924.00
$1,161.48

$0.00

$3,220.00

$1,950.00
$2,400.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$2,400.00
$400.00

0 $96,626 No
$108,197.00 Yes
$79,000.00 No

$123,917.00
$75,000.00 Yes
$61,099.50 Yes
$66,666.00 Yes
$27,000.00
$66,000.00 Yes
$45,700.00 Yes
$87,405.00
$96,450.00 Yes
$77,195.00 Yes

$177,400.00
$74,253.00
$91,743.00
$50,320.00

$128,375.20
$88,000.00
$24,500.00
$24,500.00
$24,500.00

0 $34,720 No

$60,305.00
$49,434.00 Yes
$94,600.00
$77,600.00
$68,800.00 Yes



