Pastor Name	Church	Cash Salary	allowances,	organization		which	SECA	Allowances	Manse	salary	dependent medical
Danna VanHorn	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$46,781.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$96,781.00	
Kendy Easley	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$65,019.00	\$55,000.00							\$120,859.00	
Rich Leatherberry	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$39,564.00	\$54,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$900.00	0	\$94,464.00	Yes
Rosalind Renshaw	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$9,225.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$37,225.00	Yes
Scott Dudley	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$149,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$196,000.00	Yes
Scott Mann	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$39,320.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$79,320.00	Yes
Colin Robeson	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$46,500.00	\$25,500.00		\$2,000.00 20)15				\$74,000.00	Yes
Rich Gingrich	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$31,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$55,500.00	Yes
Daniel Triller	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$47,300.00	\$8,700.00	\$0.00	1,500.00	2015	\$0.00		0	\$57,500.00	Yes
Andrea Duncan	Bellevue Presbyterian Church	\$9,680.00	\$46,320.00	\$0.00						\$56,000.00	Yes
Doug Kelly	Bethany Presbyterian Church	\$57,878.00	\$45,000.00							\$102,878.00	No
Lynne Faris Blessing	Bethany Presbyterian Church	\$9,062.00	\$29,000.00							\$38,062.00	No
Guen Bum Park	Bremerton Korean	\$31,460.00	\$13,420.00							\$44,880.00	
Cindy Ehlke	Calvary										
Lynell Caudillo	Calvary	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 na	a	\$0.00	\$905.00 n	а	\$60,905.00	Yes
James Kearny	Capitol Hill Presbyterian Church	\$42,150.00	\$42,150.00	·	•		·	•		\$84,300.00	
Lee Riley	Central Kitsap Presbyterian Church	\$43,645.00	\$33,120.00				\$5,435.00			\$82,200.00	Yes
Eyde Mabanglo (Transitional)	First Presbyterian Church of Kent	· -,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$3,500.00		\$44,560.00	
(Transitional)	First Prebyterian Church of Seattle	\$697.00	\$12,116.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$36,813.00	
Vacant assoc. pastor position	First Presbyterian Church of Seattle	\$39,975.00	\$16,125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$56,100.00	
Nicholas J. Krantz	Foster Presbyterian Church	\$21,300.00	\$24,000.00	, 5.55	40.00		Ţ0.00	\$344.00		\$45,644.00	
Kolinus Buntaran	Indonesian Presbyterian Church	\$13,000.00	\$37,138.00					φστιισσ		\$50,138.00	
James Kumin	Inglewood Presbyterian	\$26,716.21	\$40,074.31 -		_		_	_		\$66,790.52	
J. P. Kang	Japanese Presbyterian Church	\$30,843.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00 N	Δ	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,344.00	\$56,687.00	
Kerry Kaino	Japanese Presbyterian Church	\$30,460.00	\$29,651.00	\$3,438.00	\$0.00 N		\$4,999.00	\$0.00 N		\$63,549.00	
Satoru Nakanishi	Japanese Presbyterian Church	\$38,305.00	\$1,038.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 N		\$0.00	· ·	\$17,344.00	\$56,687.00	
Chris Pritchett	John Knox	φου,σου.σο	ψ1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00	φ17,044.00	\$97,500.00	
John Yungsik Kim	Korean Pilgrim	\$26,400.00	\$22,000.00	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	0.00	Ψ0.00	Ψ1,700.00		\$50,400.00	
Lina Thompson	Lake Burien	\$44,940.00	\$25,560.00							\$70,500.00	
Sandy Hackett	Lake City	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00							\$60,000.00	100
Mark Zimmerly	Madrona Grace	\$47,601.00	ψου,υυυ.υυ				\$8,599.00	\$20,221.00		\$76,421.00	No
Deborah Hannay Sunoo	Magnolia Presbyterian Church	37,000.00	30,000.00				ψ0,000.00	\$1,632.00		68,632.00	
Rob Caudillo	Marcus Whitman Presbyterian Church	\$16,788.50	\$11,172.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$1,853.00	0	\$27,961.00	
Kristy Roberts Farber	Mercer Island Presbyterian	\$25,527.00	\$70,000.00	ψ0.00	Ψ0.00	U	\$1,953.00	ψ1,055.00	U	\$97,480.00	
Lindsay Harris Murphy	Mercer Island Presbyterian	\$22,338.00	\$52,000.00	\$25,550.00	\$0.00		\$4,862.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$104,750.00	
Leland Seese	Mt. Baker Park	\$30,851.00	\$38,013.00	Ψ23,330.00	ψ0.00		ψ4,002.00	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	\$68,864.00	
Natasha Hicks	Mt. View	\$14,450.00	\$12,000.00							\$26,450.00	
Janet DeWater		\$32,670.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$428.24	¢0.00	0	\$68,098.24	
	Newport Presbyterian Newport Presbyterian	\$60,153.00	\$35,000.00	\$29,813.00	φυ.υυ		Φ420.24	\$0.00 \$4,010.00	U	\$92,247.64	165
Vacant pastor position Michael Pickard	North Point Church	\$30,365.00	\$31,930.00	φ29,013.00				φ4,010.00		\$84,062.00	
				ድ ስ ስስ	#O OO N	/ ^	ድር ርር	4 OO A	1/A		
Dani Forbess	Northminster	\$25,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 N	A	\$0.00	\$0.00 N	I/A	\$61,800.00	
Becki Barrett	Overlake Park	\$39,000.00	\$45,000.00				\$6,426.00			\$90,426.00	
Scott Lumsden	Presbytery of Scattle	\$59,542.62 \$54,501.86	\$45,000.00							\$104,542.62	
Eliana Maxim	Presbytery of Seattle	\$54,501.86	\$28,000.00							\$82,501.86	
Kevin Nollette	Presbytery of Seattle	\$62,501.82	\$20,000.00						#00.700.00	\$82,501.82	
Mei-Hui Lai	Program Mission Agency of the GA	\$38,104.00	#00.000.00						\$23,762.00	\$61,866.00	
Seonglim Kang	Pyung An	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	** **	# 2.22	0.00	***	***	_	\$54,000.00	
Douglas Early	Queen Anne Presbyterian Church	\$63,846.00	\$47,465.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00		\$0.00	0	\$63,846.00	
Jane Pauw	Rainier Beach	\$10,010.00	\$38,400.00				\$766.00	\$1,700.00		\$65,538.00	

Larry Grounds Marty Shelton-Jenck	Redmond Rolling Bay Presbyterian Church	\$14,780 \$60,273.00	\$57,871 \$46,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$23,978 \$1,924.00	0 \$96,626 No \$108,197.00 Yes
Brian North	Rose Hill Presbyterian Church	\$41,883.87	\$30,000.00		\$5,954.65 \$1,161.48	\$79,000.00 No
Jeff Lincicome	Sammamish Presbyterian	\$59,111.00	\$56,000.00		\$8,806.00	\$123,917.00
Austin Ashenbrenner	Sammamish Presbyterian Church	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00 \$0.00	\$75,000.00 Yes
Fred Choy	Seattle Community Church	\$21,099.50	\$40,000.00			\$61,099.50 Yes
Kenneth Onstot	Southminster Presbyterian Church	\$40,660.00	\$26,000.00			\$66,666.00 Yes
Aaron Willett	Southminster Presbyterian Church	\$27,000.00				\$27,000.00
Scott Anderson	St. Andrew	\$30,000.00	\$32,780.00		\$3,220.00	\$66,000.00 Yes
Julie Kae Sigars	St. Andrew	\$40,700.00	\$5,000.00			\$45,700.00 Yes
Will Mason	Steel Lake Presbyterian Church	\$47,659.00	\$39,746.00			\$87,405.00
Susie Biehl	Summit Ave. Presbyterian Church	\$44,000.00	\$52,450.00 N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A N/A	\$96,450.00 Yes
Randall S. Butler	Trinity	\$37,831.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,950.00	\$77,195.00 Yes
George Hinman	University Presbyterian Church	\$117,000.00	\$58,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$177,400.00
James B Notkin	University Presbyterian Church	\$42,253.00	\$32,000.00			\$74,253.00
Ray Moore	University Presbyterian Church	\$44,671.38			\$2,400.00	\$91,743.00
Renee Notkin	University Presbyterian Church	\$33,320.00	\$17,000.00			\$50,320.00
Timothy C Snow	University Presbyterian Church	\$50,975.20	\$75,000.00			\$128,375.20
Laurie Wheeler	University Presbyterian Church	\$45,000.00	\$43,000.00			\$88,000.00
Jera Blomquist	University Presbyterian Church	\$24,500.00				\$24,500.00
J.J. Kissinger	University Presbyterian Church	\$24,500.00				\$24,500.00
Charles Scoma	University Presbyterian Church	\$24,500.00				\$24,500.00
Lynn Longfield (Interim)	Vashon Presbyterian Church	\$14,720	\$20,000	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	0 \$34,720 No
Tiare Mathison	Wallingford Presbyterian Church	\$60,305.00				\$60,305.00
Karen Breckenridge	Wedgwood	\$6,192.00	\$43,242.00			\$49,434.00 Yes
Shari Jackson Monson (Interim)	West Side Presbyterian Church	\$55,600.00	\$39,000.00			\$94,600.00
Jesse Mabanglo (Interim Assoc.)	West Side Presbyterian Church	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$2,400.00	\$77,600.00
Staci Imes	Woodland Park	\$60,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$400.00	\$68,800.00 Yes

Updated/Added 2016